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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on May 28, 2022

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

ARENSMEYER, BRETT Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault; 45-5-202 -
Aggravated Assault; 45-5-213 - Assault With
Weapon; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member

ARROW TOP KNOT, BROOK-LYN Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

BIG LEGGINS, GAVIN Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-6-210 - ARREST - Extra Jurisdiction Warrant

BIGLEGGINS, DEVAN Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence
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BRIDLE, JORDAN Daniels County Sheriff's Office 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or
Other Public Servant - 3 counts; 45-5-622(1) -
Endangering Welfare Of A Child - 1st Violation -
Charged; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member; 45-5-203 -
Intimidation - 3 counts; 45-8-101(1) - Disorderly
Conduct; 45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid - 2
counts; 45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid;
45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief More Than
$1,500 - Charged; 45-7-102 - Threats/Improper
Influence In Official/Political Matters; 45-5-202 -
Aggravated Assault - Charged; 45-5-202 -
Aggravated Assault; 45-5-202 - Aggravated

BROGAN, MIKELL Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(c) - Partner Fam Mem Assault,
Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of Bodily
Injury In Partner or Family; 46-6-210 - ARREST -
Extra Jurisdiction Warrant; 45-5-213 - Assault
With Weapon

DELLINGER, DEVIN Glasgow Police Department 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or family
member - Charged; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief - Interruption/Impairment Of Public
Utility / Service; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or
Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury
To Partner Or Family Member

ERTEL, JEREMY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent -
AMENDED; 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse
Without Consent; 45-5-623 - Unlawful
Transactions With Children - 1st Violation
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FARRAR, DONALD Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-101 - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-6-301(1) - Theft

GARAAS, NATALEE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

HARRISON, ERIC Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace
Officer; CONTEMPT OF COURT - Charged;
61-8-301(1)(a) - Reckless Driving - 1st Offense -
Charged; 61-3-301(1)(b) - Operate a Vehicle
Which Has Not Been Properly Registered -
Charged; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment -
Charged; 45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct -
Charged; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace
Officer Or Other Public Servant - Charged

HEALY, MICHELLE Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-6-302(2) - Fail To Carry Proof Or
Exhibit/Insurance In Vehicle - Owner Or
Operator - 1st Offense; 61-8-1002 -
61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] Driving under Influence of
Alcohol and/or Drugs - 1st Offense;
61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle While
Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked;
61-3-312 - Operating With Expired Registration -
Failure to Reregister
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HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

HOWARD, WILMA Hill County Sheriff' Office 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property

JACKSON, CEECEE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

LAGREE, SPENCER Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Charged - 2 counts
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LATTIMER, TREVOR Glasgow Police Department 45-5-301 - Unlawful Restraint; 45-5-206(1)(a) -
Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing
Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member

LONGKNIFE, DION Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-13-103 - Seatbelt Violation; 4-26 - Open
Container; 61-8-301(1)(a) - Reckless Driving -
1st Offense; 61-8-1002 - 61-8-1002 (1)(a)[4th+] 
Driving Under Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs
- 4th or Subsequent Offfenc; 61-8-321(1) - Fail
To Drive To Right Of Roadway Except When
Passing; 61-6-301(1) - Owner Permitting
Operation Of Vehicle Without Liability Insurance
- 1st Offense; 61-3-312 - Operating With Expired
Registration - Failure to Reregister

LUCAS, ROBERT Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Charged; 46-23-1012 - Probation
Violation

MATT, ANTHANY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-623 - Unlawful Transactions With Children -
1st Violation; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member
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MCMACKIN, MICHAEL Sheridan County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(c) - Partner Fam Mem Assault,
Causing Reasonable Apprehension Of Bodily
Injury In Partner or Family; 46-23-1012 -
Probation Violation

MORRIS, BRANDEE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PERKINS, DAVONNA Glasgow Police Department 61-9-203(2) - Fail To Have Proper Headlamps
On Motorcycle; 61-6-301(4) - Operating Without
Liability Insurance In Effect - 2nd Offense;
61-4-310 - Violation In Use Of a Single
Movement Permit

RIDER, TAMIKA Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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ROSS, DENISHA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

STILES, SHADE Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or
Family Member; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or
Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury
To Partner Or Family Member

WING, ROBERT SR Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs

YOUNG, JACK Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-504(1) - Indecent Exposure - 1st Offense;
45-5-625 - Sexual Abuse Of Children; 45-5-503 -
Sexual Intercourse Without Consent;
45-5-502(1) - Sexual Assault

Total Records: 28


